



6/28/2018

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: ALVARADO AVE AND VALLEJO ST
WATER AND SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS Contract No.: C02004

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02004
Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$1,357,288.00		
1	TBD	MICHAEL O'SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,489,199.00	0.00%	9.72% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$1,568,132.00	5.30%	15.53% OVER ESTIMATE
3	V214613	NORTHERN PACIFIC CORPORATION	\$1,646,901.00	10.59%	21.34% OVER ESTIMATE
4	V003440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$1,685,372.00	13.17%	24.17% OVER ESTIMATE



6/28/2018

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: ALVARADO AVE AND VALLEJO ST WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS Contract No.: C02004
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02004
 Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		MICHAEL O'SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		NORTHERN PACIFIC CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Project: C02004 - ALVARADO AVE AND VALLEJO ST WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS											
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$144,300.00	\$144,300.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	152400 ADJUST EXISTING MONUMENTS TO GRADE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	9990 01473 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
5	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT	SY	350	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
7	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	750	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$145.00	\$108,750.00	\$120.00	\$90,000.00	\$52.00	\$39,000.00
8	074025 STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	3500	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.20	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	530	\$185.00	\$98,050.00	\$148.00	\$78,440.00	\$110.00	\$58,300.00	\$145.00	\$76,850.00
10	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	930	\$190.00	\$176,700.00	\$162.00	\$150,660.00	\$80.00	\$74,400.00	\$170.00	\$158,100.00
11	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	180	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$240.00	\$43,200.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00
12	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	290	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$105.00	\$30,450.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$60.00	\$17,400.00
14	731656 CURB RAMP	SF	1406	\$40.00	\$56,240.00	\$42.00	\$59,052.00	\$45.00	\$63,270.00	\$32.00	\$44,992.00
15	153218 SIDEWALK	SF	925	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$22.00	\$20,350.00	\$29.00	\$26,825.00	\$24.00	\$22,200.00
16	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1520	\$40.00	\$60,800.00	\$26.00	\$39,520.00	\$35.50	\$53,960.00	\$28.00	\$42,560.00
17	152422 CITY MONUMENT	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
18	840506 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	LF	492	\$1.50	\$738.00	\$1.50	\$738.00	\$7.50	\$3,690.00	\$7.00	\$3,444.00
19	840506 12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	SF	190	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$7.50	\$1,425.00	\$5.50	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$950.00
20	840506 24" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	SF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
21	840515 THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
22	840515 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
23	850102 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	21	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$10.50	\$220.50	\$10.00	\$210.00
24	717011 8" SEWER MAIN	LF	619	\$135.00	\$83,565.00	\$193.00	\$119,467.00	\$152.50	\$94,397.50	\$170.00	\$105,230.00
25	710244 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$18,050.00	\$18,050.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
26	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	19	\$4,200.00	\$79,800.00	\$4,150.00	\$78,850.00	\$4,550.00	\$86,450.00	\$5,100.00	\$96,900.00
27	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$24,300.00	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
28	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	490751 8" WATER MAIN - PVC	LF	1230	\$110.00	\$135,300.00	\$116.00	\$142,680.00	\$113.00	\$138,990.00	\$148.00	\$182,040.00
30	490751 8" WATER MAIN - DUCTILE IRON	LF	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$135.00	\$6,075.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
31	155530 1" HDPE SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	21	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$3,275.00	\$68,775.00	\$4,650.00	\$97,650.00	\$2,950.00	\$61,950.00
32	152427 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
33	152427 FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,850.00	\$39,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00
34	208590 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
35	705935 8" GATE VALVE	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00

36	152451	CUT-IN 6"x6"x6" TEE	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
37	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	190110	LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,090.00	\$6,540.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
40	152441	COMBINATION AIR AND VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$29,700.00	\$4,125.00	\$24,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
42	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	150000	UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION - JUNCTION STRUCTURE (FA)	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	TON	31	\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$282.00	\$8,742.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00
46	719611	ENGINEERED TRENCH BRACING, SHORING AND TEMPORARY ROADWAY - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$56,800.00	\$56,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
47	9990 01809	FOUNDATION SLAB AND MANHOLE ADDITIONS - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
Totals for Project C02004						\$1,357,288.00		\$1,489,199.00		\$1,568,132.00		\$1,646,901.00
% of Estimate for Project C02004								9.72%		15.53%		21.34%

Project: C02004 - ALVARADO AVE AND VALLEJO ST WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$135,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$7,500.00
3	152400	ADJUST EXISTING MONUMENTS TO GRADE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$1,000.00
4	9990 01473	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,400.00
5	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$80,000.00
6	198200	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT	SY	350	\$60.00	\$21,000.00		\$25.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	750	\$45.00	\$33,750.00		\$80.00
8	074025	STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	3500	\$6.00	\$21,000.00		\$2.00
9	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	530	\$185.00	\$98,050.00		\$125.00
10	370120	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	930	\$190.00	\$176,700.00		\$125.00
11	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	180	\$250.00	\$45,000.00		\$375.00
12	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$10,000.00
13	153215	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	290	\$50.00	\$14,500.00		\$86.00
14	731656	CURB RAMP	SF	1406	\$40.00	\$56,240.00		\$38.00
15	153218	SIDEWALK	SF	925	\$20.00	\$18,500.00		\$31.00
16	150780	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1520	\$40.00	\$60,800.00		\$31.00
17	152422	CITY MONUMENT	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
18	840506	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	LF	492	\$1.50	\$738.00		\$7.00
19	840506	12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	SF	190	\$4.00	\$760.00		\$5.00
20	840506	24" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	SF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00		\$5.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$250.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$450.00
23	850102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	21	\$10.00	\$210.00		\$10.00
24	717011	8" SEWER MAIN	LF	619	\$135.00	\$83,565.00		\$195.00
25	710244	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$13,000.00
26	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	19	\$4,200.00	\$79,800.00		\$5,800.00
27	719200	48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$8,500.00
28	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00
29	490751	8" WATER MAIN - PVC	LF	1230	\$110.00	\$135,300.00		\$165.00
30	490751	8" WATER MAIN - DUCTILE IRON	LF	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00		\$200.00
31	155530	1" HDPE SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	21	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00		\$5,800.00
32	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
33	152427	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00		\$12,000.00
34	208590	6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$1,600.00

35	705935	8" GATE VALVE	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
36	152451	CUT-IN 6"x6"x6" TEE	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
37	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	190110	LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
39	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
40	152441	COMBINATION AIR AND VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
41	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
42	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
43	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
44	150000	UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION - JUNCTION STRUCTURE (FA)	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	TON	31	\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00
46	719611	ENGINEERED TRENCH BRACING, SHORING AND TEMPORARY ROADWAY - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
47	9990. 01809	FOUNDATION SLAB AND MANHOLE ADDITIONS - JUNCTION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
Totals for Project C02004						\$1,357,288.00		\$1,685,372.00
% of Estimate for Project C02004								24.17%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____